



ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Date: REVISED 8-02-17

Project: **Washington Blvd Rehabilitated Landscape Project, City of Commerce**

Estimated By: GV

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	Dust Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Construction Survey	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
5	Soil Excavation & Removal	CY	250	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00
6	Soil Import - Class 'A' Topsoil	CY	230	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00
7	Temporary Construction Fencing with Wind Erosion Control (WE-1)	LF	2,700	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,200.00
8	Gravel Bag Berm (SC-06)	LF	1,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	Street Sweeping and Vacuuming (SC-07)	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (SC-10)	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
11	Storm Drain Inlet Protection Type T64	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	Stabilized Construction Entrance (TC-1 and Temporary Entrance Outlet Tire Wash (TC-3)	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	SWPPP Implementation	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	Site Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
15	Remove Existing Trees	EA	32	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00
16	Color Concrete Flatwork	SF	930	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,300.00
17	Color Concrete Band (12" wide)	LF	1,525	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,875.00

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
18	Raised PCC Curb	LF	675	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,875.00
19	PCC Sidewalk	SF	6,240	\$ 8.00	\$ 49,920.00
20	Flagstone 'Select' Pavers with gravel filled gaps	SF	12,500	\$ 25.00	\$ 312,500.00
21	Cobble 'B' (angular) set in concrete base, 5860 sf	TN	98	\$ 475.00	\$ 46,550.00
22	Cobble 'C' (rounded)set in concrete bas, 14800 sf	TN	250	\$ 475.00	\$ 118,750.00
23	Rock Mulch (1 1/2"-3") with weed barrier underlayment - 3300 sf	TN	33	\$ 375.00	\$ 12,375.00
24	Decorative Gravel (3/8") with weed barrier underlayment - 3700 sf	TN	31	\$ 375.00	\$ 11,625.00
25	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
26	Soil Prep & Fine Grading	SF	25,200	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,600.00
27	Weed Abatement	SF	25,200	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,300.00
28	Tree - 48" box	EA	27	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32,400.00
29	Tree - 36" box	EA	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
30	Palm Tree - 20' BTH	EA	8	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
31	Palm Tree - 15 BTH	EA	11	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
32	Shrub - 5 gallon	EA	655	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,650.00
33	Shrub - 1 gallon	EA	53	\$ 12.00	\$ 636.00
34	Wood Mulch (4" layer) - 27900 sf	CY	340	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,500.00
35	Ninety (90) Day Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00

SUBTOTAL: \$ 1,262,906.00

CONTINGENCY (10%): \$ 126,290.60

CONTRACTOR'S PROFIT (10%): \$ 126,290.60

TOTAL: \$ 1,515,487.20